013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/24/2017 2:05:51 PM

General

$2,417,336.13
$0.00
$11,348.56
$75,973.62
$0.00
$5,656.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,510,314.95

$0.00
$11,348.56
$0.00
$0.00
$11,348.56

$0.00

$88,017.46
$2,410,948.93
$2,498,966.39
$2,510,314.95

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

$1,291,435.90
$1,399,766.90

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$1,027,070.38 ($351,641.61)
$50,277.02 $0.00
$251,726.85 $1,180,390.00
$0.00 $0.00
$70,692.65 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,399,766.90 $828,748.39
$94.67 $0.00
$53,645.18 $0.00
$54,591.15 $1,180,390.00
$0.00 $0.00
$108,331.00 $1,180,390.00
$0.00 $0.00
$429,850.90 $347,360.31
$861,585.00 ($699,001.92)

($351,641.61)
$828,748.39

Capital
Projects

($8,437.50)
$0.00
$15,964.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$7,526.50

$0.00
$15,964.00
$0.00
$0.00
$15,964.00

$0.00

$0.00
($8,437.50)
($8,437.50)
$7,526.50

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$62,714.69
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,489,205.60

$0.00
$0.00
$2,426,690.91
$0.00
$2,426,690.91

$0.00

$7,891.57
$54,623.12
$62,514.69
$2,489,205.60

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,424,535.43
$6,994,111.12

$19,243,432.19

$68,662,078.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,243,432.19
$19,243,432.19

$49,418,646.55

$0.00
$0.00
$49,418,646.55
$68,662,078.74
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/24/2017 2:06:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

General

$6,802,790.19
$720.00
$3,535,020.38
$73,671.06
$10,412,201.63

$4,802,313.80
$1,501,312.97
$907,002.19
$877,351.34
$402,622.65
$0.00

$0.00
$119,548.95
$8,610,151.90

$105,522.91
$0.00
$105,522.91

$1,907,572.64
$591,393.75
$2,498,966.39

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,025,962.35
$587,695.47
$54,151.71
$2,667,809.53

$868,855.59
$312,793.45
$30,650.01
$1,141,919.03
$59,153.62
$0.00

$0.00
$208,879.28
$2,622,250.98

$57,724.79
$93,992.02
($36,267.23)

$9,291.32
$1,282,144.58
$1,291,435.90

Debt Service

$146,250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$146,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$806,097.28
$0.00
$806,097.28

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($659,847.28)
$308,205.67
($351,641.61)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,437.50
$0.00
$0.00
$8,437.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($8,437.50)
$0.00
($8,437.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$102,100.95
$0.00
$102,100.95

$16,211.01
$29,553.88
$0.00
$8,316.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$40,353.59
$94,435.12

$829.25
$1,444.38
($615.13)

$7,050.70
$55,463.99
$62,514.69

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,949,040.19
$2,026,682.35
$4,224,816.80
$127,822.77
$13,328,362.11

$5,687,380.40
$1,843,660.30
$937,652.20
$2,027,587.01
$461,776.27
$8,437.50
$806,097.28
$368,781.82
$12,141,372.78

$164,076.95
$95,436.40
$68,640.55

$1,255,629.88
$2,237,207.99
$3,492,837.87
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/24/2017 2:07:33 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,069,270.00
$2,500.00
$4,293,000.00
$176,000.00
$20,540,770.00

$11,357,568.00
$3,603,832.00
$1,786,806.00
$2,173,977.00
$908,520.00
$0.00

$0.00
$269,853.00
$20,100,556.00

$372,944.09
$857,000.00
($484,055.91)

($43,841.91)
$850,000.00
$806,158.09

GENERAL

Actual

$6,802,790.19
$720.00
$3,535,020.38
$73,671.06
$10,412,201.63

$4,802,313.80
$1,501,312.97
$907,002.19
$877,351.34
$402,622.65
$0.00

$0.00
$119,548.95
$8,610,151.90

$105,522.91
$0.00
$105,522.91

$1,907,572.64
$591,393.75
$2,498,966.39

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,266,479.81)

($1,780.00)
($757,979.62)
($102,328.94)

($10,128,568.37)

$6,555,254.20
$2,102,519.03
$879,803.81
$1,296,625.66
$505,897.35
$0.00

$0.00
$150,304.05
$11,490,404.10

($267,421.18)
$857,000.00
$589,578.82

$1,951,414.55
($258,606.25)
$1,692,808.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,415,751.48
$1,198,958.00
$56,000.00
$5,670,709.48

$1,943,610.03
$656,054.68
$67,700.00
$2,860,519.93
$189,827.36
$0.00

$0.00
$270,751.49
$5,988,463.49

$484,410.00
$212,930.00
$271,480.00

($46,274.01)
$872,733.00
$826,458.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,025,962.35
$587,695.47
$54,151.71
$2,667,809.53

$868,855.59
$312,793.45
$30,650.01
$1,141,919.03
$59,153.62
$0.00

$0.00
$208,879.28
$2,622,250.98

$57,724.79
$93,992.02
($36,267.23)

$9,291.32
$1,282,144.58
$1,291,435.90

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,389,789.13)
($611,262.53)
($1,848.29)
($3,002,899.95)

$1,074,754.44
$343,261.23
$37,049.99
$1,718,600.90
$130,673.74
$0.00

$0.00
$61,872.21
$3,366,212.51

($426,685.21)
$118,937.98
($307,747.23)

$55,565.33
$409,411.58
$464,976.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/24/2017 2:08:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$932,461.00 $146,250.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$932,461.00 $146,250.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,258,847.00 $806,097.28
$0.00 $0.00
$1,258,847.00 $806,097.28
$420,812.94 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$420,812.94 $0.00
$94,426.94 ($659,847.28)
$177,190.40 $308,205.67
$271,617.34 ($351,641.61)

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($786,211.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($786,211.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$452,749.72
$0.00
$452,749.72

($420,812.94)
$0.00
($420,812.94)

($754,274.22)
$131,015.27
($623,258.95)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$125,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$125,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$125,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$125,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,437.50
$0.00
$0.00
$8,437.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($8,437.50)
$0.00
($8,437.50)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($125,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($125,000.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$116,562.50
$0.00
$0.00
$116,562.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($8,437.50)
$0.00
($8,437.50)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/24/2017 2:08:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$104,950.00 $102,100.95
$0.00 $0.00
$104,950.00 $102,100.95
$3,400.00 $16,211.01
$57,465.00 $29,553.88
$100.00 $0.00
$2,127.00 $8,316.64
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$35,300.00 $40,353.59
$98,392.00 $94,435.12
$0.00 $829.25
$1,025.00 $1,444.38
($1,025.00) ($615.13)
$5,533.00 $7,050.70
$31,425.00 $55,463.99
$36,958.00 $62,514.69

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($2,849.05)
$0.00
($2,849.05)

($12,811.01)
$27,911.12
$100.00
($6,189.64)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($5,053.59)
$3,956.88

$829.25
($419.38)
$409.87

$1,517.70
$24,038.99
$25,556.69

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,126,731.00
$4,418,251.48
$5,596,908.00
$232,000.00
$27,373,890.48

$13,304,578.03
$4,317,351.68
$1,854,606.00
$5,036,623.93
$1,098,347.36
$125,000.00
$1,258,847.00
$575,904.49
$27,571,258.49

$1,278,167.03
$1,070,955.00
$207,212.03

$9,844.02
$1,931,348.40
$1,941,192.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,949,040.19
$2,026,682.35
$4,224,816.80
$127,822.77
$13,328,362.11

$5,687,380.40
$1,843,660.30
$937,652.20
$2,027,587.01
$461,776.27
$8,437.50
$806,097.28
$368,781.82
$12,141,372.78

$164,076.95
$95,436.40
$68,640.55

$1,255,629.88
$2,237,207.99
$3,492,837.87

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($10,177,690.81)
($2,391,569.13)
($1,372,091.20)

($104,177.23)

($14,045,528.37)

$7,617,197.63
$2,473,691.38
$916,953.80
$3,009,036.92
$636,571.09
$116,562.50
$452,749.72
$207,122.67
$15,429,885.71

($1,114,090.08)
$975,518.60
($138,571.48)

$1,245,785.86
$305,859.59
$1,551,645.45
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