STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL	PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,417,336.13	\$1,027,070.38	(\$351,641.61)	(\$8,437.50)	\$0.00	\$62,714.69	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$50,277.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$11,348.56	\$251,726.85	\$1,180,390.00	\$15,964.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$75,973.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$70,692.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$5,656.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,424,535.43
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,994,111.12
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,243,432.19
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,510,314.95	\$1,399,766.90	\$828,748.39	\$7,526.50	\$0.00	\$2,489,205.60	\$68,662,078.74
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$94.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$11,348.56	\$53,645.18	\$0.00	\$15,964.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$54,591.15	\$1,180,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,690.91	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,243,432.19
Total Liabilities:	\$11,348.56	\$108,331.00	\$1,180,390.00	\$15,964.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,690.91	\$19,243,432.19
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,418,646.55
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$88,017.46	\$429,850.90	\$347,360.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,891.57	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,410,948.93	\$861,585.00	(\$699,001.92)	(\$8,437.50)	\$0.00	\$54,623.12	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,498,966.39	\$1,291,435.90	(\$351,641.61)	(\$8,437.50)	\$0.00	\$62,514.69	\$49,418,646.55
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,510,314.95	\$1,399,766.90	\$828,748.39	\$7,526.50	\$0.00	\$2,489,205.60	\$68,662,078.74

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDU		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,802,790.19	\$0.00	\$146,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,949,040.19
Federal Sources	\$720.00	\$2,025,962.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,026,682.35
Local Sources	\$3,535,020.38	\$587,695.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,100.95	\$4,224,816.80
Other Sources	\$73,671.06	\$54,151.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,822.77
Total Revenues:	\$10,412,201.63	\$2,667,809.53	\$146,250.00	\$0.00	\$102,100.95	\$13,328,362.11
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,802,313.80	\$868,855.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,211.01	\$5,687,380.40
Instructional Support Services	\$1,501,312.97	\$312,793.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,553.88	\$1,843,660.30
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$907,002.19	\$30,650.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$937,652.20
Auxiliary Services	\$877,351.34	\$1,141,919.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,316.64	\$2,027,587.01
General Administrative Services	\$402,622.65	\$59,153.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$461,776.27
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,437.50	\$0.00	\$8,437.50
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$806,097.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$806,097.28
Other Expenditures	\$119,548.95	\$208,879.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,353.59	\$368,781.82
Total Expenditures:	\$8,610,151.90	\$2,622,250.98	\$806,097.28	\$8,437.50	\$94,435.12	\$12,141,372.78
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$105,522.91	\$57,724.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$829.25	\$164,076.95
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$93,992.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,444.38	\$95,436.40
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$105,522.91	(\$36,267.23)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$615.13)	\$68,640.55
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,907,572.64	\$9,291.32	(\$659,847.28)	(\$8,437.50)	\$7,050.70	\$1,255,629.88
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$591,393.75	\$1,282,144.58	\$308,205.67	\$0.00	\$55,463.99	\$2,237,207.99
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,498,966.39	\$1,291,435.90	(\$351,641.61)	(\$8,437.50)	\$62,514.69	\$3,492,837.87

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,069,270.00	\$6,802,790.19	(\$9,266,479.81)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$2,500.00	\$720.00	(\$1,780.00)	\$4,415,751.48	\$2,025,962.35	(\$2,389,789.13)
Local Sources	\$4,293,000.00	\$3,535,020.38	(\$757,979.62)	\$1,198,958.00	\$587,695.47	(\$611,262.53)
Other Sources	\$176,000.00	\$73,671.06	(\$102,328.94)	\$56,000.00	\$54,151.71	(\$1,848.29)
Total Revenues:	\$20,540,770.00	\$10,412,201.63	(\$10,128,568.37)	\$5,670,709.48	\$2,667,809.53	(\$3,002,899.95)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,357,568.00	\$4,802,313.80	\$6,555,254.20	\$1,943,610.03	\$868,855.59	\$1,074,754.44
Instructional Support Services	\$3,603,832.00	\$1,501,312.97	\$2,102,519.03	\$656,054.68	\$312,793.45	\$343,261.23
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,786,806.00	\$907,002.19	\$879,803.81	\$67,700.00	\$30,650.01	\$37,049.99
Auxiliary Services	\$2,173,977.00	\$877,351.34	\$1,296,625.66	\$2,860,519.93	\$1,141,919.03	\$1,718,600.90
General Administrative Services	\$908,520.00	\$402,622.65	\$505,897.35	\$189,827.36	\$59,153.62	\$130,673.74
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$269,853.00	\$119,548.95	\$150,304.05	\$270,751.49	\$208,879.28	\$61,872.21
Total Expenditures:	\$20,100,556.00	\$8,610,151.90	\$11,490,404.10	\$5,988,463.49	\$2,622,250.98	\$3,366,212.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$372,944.09	\$105,522.91	(\$267,421.18)	\$484,410.00	\$57,724.79	(\$426,685.21)
Other Financing Uses:	\$857,000.00	\$0.00	\$857,000.00	\$212,930.00	\$93,992.02	\$118,937.98
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$484,055.91)	\$105,522.91	\$589,578.82	\$271,480.00	(\$36,267.23)	(\$307,747.23)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$43,841.91)	\$1,907,572.64	\$1,951,414.55	(\$46,274.01)	\$9,291.32	\$55,565.33
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$850,000.00	\$591,393.75	(\$258,606.25)	\$872,733.00	\$1,282,144.58	\$409,411.58
Ending Fund Balance:	\$806,158.09	\$2,498,966.39	\$1,692,808.30	\$826,458.99	\$1,291,435.90	\$464,976.91

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL I	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$932,461.00	\$146,250.00	(\$786,211.00)	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	(\$125,000.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$932,461.00	\$146,250.00	(\$786,211.00)	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	(\$125,000.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$8,437.50	\$116,562.50
Debt Service	\$1,258,847.00	\$806,097.28	\$452,749.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,258,847.00	\$806,097.28	\$452,749.72	\$125,000.00	\$8,437.50	\$116,562.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$420,812.94	\$0.00	(\$420,812.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$420,812.94	\$0.00	(\$420,812.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$94,426.94	(\$659,847.28)	(\$754,274.22)	\$0.00	(\$8,437.50)	(\$8,437.50)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$177,190.40	\$308,205.67	\$131,015.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$271,617.34	(\$351,641.61)	(\$623,258.95)	\$0.00	(\$8,437.50)	(\$8,437.50)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

013 - Clarke County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,126,731.00	\$6,949,040.19	(\$10,177,690.81)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,418,251.48	\$2,026,682.35	(\$2,391,569.13)
Local Sources	\$104,950.00	\$102,100.95	(\$2,849.05)	\$5,596,908.00	\$4,224,816.80	(\$1,372,091.20)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,000.00	\$127,822.77	(\$104,177.23)
Total Revenues:	\$104,950.00	\$102,100.95	(\$2,849.05)	\$27,373,890.48	\$13,328,362.11	(\$14,045,528.37)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,400.00	\$16,211.01	(\$12,811.01)	\$13,304,578.03	\$5,687,380.40	\$7,617,197.63
Instructional Support Services	\$57,465.00	\$29,553.88	\$27,911.12	\$4,317,351.68	\$1,843,660.30	\$2,473,691.38
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,854,606.00	\$937,652.20	\$916,953.80
Auxiliary Services	\$2,127.00	\$8,316.64	(\$6,189.64)	\$5,036,623.93	\$2,027,587.01	\$3,009,036.92
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,098,347.36	\$461,776.27	\$636,571.09
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$8,437.50	\$116,562.50
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,258,847.00	\$806,097.28	\$452,749.72
Other Expenditures	\$35,300.00	\$40,353.59	(\$5,053.59)	\$575,904.49	\$368,781.82	\$207,122.67
Total Expenditures:	\$98,392.00	\$94,435.12	\$3,956.88	\$27,571,258.49	\$12,141,372.78	\$15,429,885.71
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$829.25	\$829.25	\$1,278,167.03	\$164,076.95	(\$1,114,090.08)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,025.00	\$1,444.38	(\$419.38)	\$1,070,955.00	\$95,436.40	\$975,518.60
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,025.00)	(\$615.13)	\$409.87	\$207,212.03	\$68,640.55	(\$138,571.48)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$5,533.00	\$7,050.70	\$1,517.70	\$9,844.02	\$1,255,629.88	\$1,245,785.86
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$31,425.00	\$55,463.99	\$24,038.99	\$1,931,348.40	\$2,237,207.99	\$305,859.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$36,958.00	\$62,514.69	\$25,556.69	\$1,941,192.42	\$3,492,837.87	\$1,551,645.45